

Shirley Anderson

Hernando County Supervisor of Elections

Contact: Shirley Anderson Address: 20 N. Main Street

Brooksville, FL 34601

Phone: 352-754-4125

Email: Shirley.Anderson@hernandovotes.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 3, 2018

Scholarships Available Through the Florida State Association of Supervisor of Elections

Shirley Anderson, Hernando County Supervisor of Elections is pleased to announce the opportunity for local college or university students to apply for a \$1,200 scholarship through the Florida State Association of Supervisors of Elections (FSASE).

FSASE will award three \$1,200 scholarships this year to Political Science/Public or Business Administration or Journalism/Mass Communication majors who have completed two years of junior college or undergraduate work. Applicants must be enrolled or accepted as full-time students in a senior college or university in Florida.

Guidelines and applications are available <u>here</u>.

Completed FSASE scholarship applications along with two letters of recommendation must be submitted no later than March 29, 2018 to the Supervisor of Elections office in which the applicant is registered to vote. For further information, please visit www.hernandovotes.com or contact the Hernando County Supervisor of Elections office @ (352) 754-4125.

###